Docket No.: ARMY 179

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERICE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY P08/REV04 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): AI J. LIN JIAN GUAN Name: UNITED STATES ARMY **QUAN ZHANG** DONALD R. SKILLMAN Internal Address: U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL COMMAND Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: 504 SCOTT STREET ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement FORT DETRICK Other _ City: FREDERICK State: MD ZIP: 21702 Execution Date: 10/06/2004; 10/06/2004; 10/06/2004; 10/07/2004 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 10/971,846 10/22/2004 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ELIZABETH ARWINE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account AND MATERIEL COMMAND Authorized to be charged to deposit account ATTN: MCMR-ZA-J 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 504 SCOTT STREET 21-0380 FORT DETRICK City: FREDERICK State: MD ZIP: 21702 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ELIZABETH ARWINE, Reg. No. 45,867 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG Title of the Invention; Synthesis and Antimalarial Activity of Pyrrolo [3,2-f] Quinazolinediamine Derivatives

Inventor(s): Ai J. Lin, Jian Guan, Quan Zhang, Donald R. Skillman

*Application Serial No.: US 10/971,846 and PCT/US2004/35254 filed 10/22/2004

(Data not know at execution date may be added for better identification.)

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right title and
 interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled
 invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continued prosecution
 application or divisional of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government upon its request, right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licensee for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary
 to the prosecution of patent applications on this invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording
 of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Signature of the Inventor	or: <i>6f</i>	fur !	for	
10911 Duty Address:North Po	Stonecuter Place tomac, MD 20878		/	
		USA	M	aryland
Local	ity	Country		State
Name of the Inventor:_	<u>Ai</u>	J <u>.</u>		_ Lin
	First name	Mido	lle initial	Last name
Date: 6 Octob	n/ 2064			
State of MALyland	·)	***		
County of : haten	AL L	(N		
On the above dat	te FIC	, , -	known to me to be	e the individual described in
and who executed the foreg	going instrument dul	y appeared before	me and acknowledged	to me that the same as his own
free act and deed. (Seal)		A	month,	h
			(signature of not	tary public)
			(organitate of no	mry puone;

My Commission expires on NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires December 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 019318 FRAME: 0521

DA Form 2874-R, APR 93

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG Title of the Invention: Synthesis and Antimalarial Activity of Pyrrolo [3,2-f] Quinazolinediamine Derivatives

Inventor(s): Ai J. Lin, Jian Guan, Quan Zhang, Donald R. Skillman

*Application Serial No.: US 10/971,846 and PCT/US2004/35254

(Data not know at execution date may be added for better identification.)

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right title and
 interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled
 invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continued prosecution
 application or divisional of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government upon its request, right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licensee for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary
 to the prosecution of patent applications on this invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording
 of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Signature of the	Inventor	:	ran E	suen	<u> </u>		
Duty Address:		Gallagher Way MD 20832					
			<u>USA</u>			<u>Maryland</u>	
	Localit	y	Country			State	
Name of the Inve	entor:	Jian				Guan	
		First name	ľ	Middle in	itial	Last nam	.e
Date: 6 Od State of: MRey/ County of: No.	tobel Ind) ss	***	* *			
On the all and who executed the free act and deed.		4,	ly appeared be	k fore me ar	nown to me to	be the individu	ual described in he same as his own
(Seal)			/-	Mi	nps Ji	n'	
				(1	signature of	notary public)	

DEANNA M. WILSON
My Commission expired Public STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires December 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 019318 FRAME: 0522

DA Form 2874-R, APR 93

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG Title of the Invention: Synthesis and Antimalarial Activity of Pyrrolo [3,2-f] Quinazolinediamine Derivatives

Inventor(s): Ai J. Lin, Jian Guan, Quan Zhang, Donald R. Skillman

*Application Serial No.:

US 10/971,846 and PCT/US2004/35254

*Date Oath Executed: 10/06/04

*Filing Date:

10/22/2004

(Data not know at execution date may be added for better identification.)

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continued prosecution application or divisional of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government upon its request, right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licensee for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on this invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Signature of the	Inventor:	9				
Duty Address:	14734 Year Rockville,	ling Terrace MD 20878				
		USA	4		Maryland	
	Locality	Cou	intry		State	_
Name of the Inv	entor: Qu	ıan			Zhang	
	Fi	st name	Middle	initial	Last name	_
Date:	Schber	2004				
State of: MARY	land)	****			
County of: 1/m	,- ,) ss				
	bove date	juan Zha	2 Cy	known to me	to be the individual desc dged to me that the same	cribed in
free act and deed.	the foregoing	risitument duty appea	rea perore ine	and acknowle	aged to me that the same	as his own
(Seal)			Sta	inghi	h	·-
್ರಿಕಿದ್ದಾನ್ನ ಬಿ			, \	(signature of	f notary public)	

PATENT REEL: 019318 FRAME: 0523

My Commission expires on Commission Expires December 29, 2004

DA Form 2874-R, APR 93

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG Title of the Invention: Synthesis and Antimalarial Activity of Pyrrolo [3,2-f] Quinazolinediamine Derivatives

Inventor(s): Ai J. Lin, Jian Guan, Quan Zhang, Donald R. Skillman

*Application Serial No.: US 10/971,846 and PCT/US2004/35254

*Date Oath Executed: 10/06/2004 *Filing Date: 10/22/2004

(Data not know at execution date may be added for better identification.)

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continued prosecution application or divisional of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government upon its request, right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licensee for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on this invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Signature of the	Inventor	: Dona	ld R	Shill	<u>er</u>	
Duty Address:		Nalls Court Spring, MD 2090				
			<u>USA</u>		<u>Maryland</u>	
	Localit	у	Country		State	
Name of the Inv	entor:	Donald	<u>R</u> .		Skillman	
		First name	Mid	ldle initial	Last name	
Date: 7 00	tober	7004				
State of: MAR	1/AND		***			
County of : Mod) ss	D 00			
and who executed	bove date the forego	Donald oing instrument du	K. Kanana // N. An√ Ily appeared before	known to me me and acknowle	to be the individual described edged to me that the same as his	in s own
free act and deed.			~	lunt/1		
(Seal)				waysel	V Cr.	
				(signature o	f notary public)	NA!

PATENT REEL: 019318 FRAME: 0524

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission expires on Expires December 29, 2004

RECORDED: 05/18/2007